

RESOLUTION NO. 017-2016

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

CalWORKs Community Service/Work Experience Boilerplate Agreements

WHEREAS, the Health and Human Services Agency, on behalf of the County of El Dorado, determines participant eligibility for the statewide California Work Opportunity and Responsibility to Kids (CalWORKs) Program; and

WHEREAS, the Welfare-to-Work Program is the employment and training aspect of CalWORKs, which provides CalWORKs participants with a comprehensive array of services designed to enhance CalWORKs participant employability; and

WHEREAS, Community Service/Work Experience is a CalWORKs service designed to provide CalWORKs participants with the opportunity to gain unpaid training and work experience, to enhance their employability in the open job market; and

WHEREAS, the Health and Human Services Agency, working with County Counsel and Risk Management, has developed the attached "CalWORKs Community Service/Work Experience Program Worksite Agreement" boilerplate; and

WHEREAS, the boilerplate agreement defines the roles and responsibilities of the County, the CalWORKs participant, and the private sector entity providing the community service/work experience training to the CalWORKs participant.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED THAT the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby authorizes the Director of the Health and Human Services Agency, or designee, to execute future Community Service/Work Experience Program boilerplate agreements using the "CalWORKs Community Service/Work Experience Program Worksite Agreement" boilerplate attached hereto as Exhibit A.

Resolution 017-2016 Page 2 of 2	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 23rd day of February, 2016, by the following vote of said Board:	
Attest:	Ayes: Veerkamp,Ranalli,Mikulaco,Frentzen,Novasel Noes: None
James S. Mitrisin	Absent: None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors By:	Samuel Company
Deputy Clerk	Ron Mikulaco, Chair, Board of Supervisors